



27 October 2021

NOTICE OF AWARD

MR. MARC DE VRIES

Managing Director Wolfhezerweg 5, 6861 AA Oosterbeek, the Netherlands

Dear Mr. De Vries:

The Philippine Competition Commission (PCC) is hereby awarding the contract, Procurement of Subscription to Caselex in the total amount of Seven Thousand Three Hundred Ninety-Two Euros (€ 7,392.00) or Four Hundred Thirty-Four Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty Pesos and 91/100 (PhP434,730.91)¹ inclusive of all applicable taxes.

In this regard, you are hereby advised to enter into contract with the PCC within five (5) calendar days upon receipt of this notice. Failure to enter into contract shall constitute a sufficient ground for cancellation of this award.

Thank you.

Very sincerely,

KENNETH V. TANATE, PhD

Executive Director and Head of the Procuring Entity

Mass

Conforme:

MR. MARC DE VRIES

Date: 11-11-2021

¹ BSP Exchange Rate (Oct. 27, 2021) 1 euro = PhP58.8110





For Signature: NOA_Caselex

Final Audit Report 2021-11-11

Created: 2021-11-11

By: Procurement PCC (procurement@phcc.gov.ph)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAUo8yjahPjqTLk7rMb_VfR8IUKlaJ81iE

"For Signature: NOA_Caselex" History

Document created by Procurement PCC (procurement@phcc.gov.ph) 2021-11-11 - 9:35:21 AM GMT- IP address: 45.64.121.106

Document emailed to Kenneth V. Tanate (kvtanate@phcc.gov.ph) for signature 2021-11-11 - 9:35:57 AM GMT

Email viewed by Kenneth V. Tanate (kvtanate@phcc.gov.ph) 2021-11-11 - 9:47:02 AM GMT- IP address: 112,200,199,94

Document e-signed by Kenneth V. Tanate (kvtanate@phcc.gov.ph)

Signature Date: 2021-11-11 - 9:48:12 AM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 112.200.199.94

Agreement completed. 2021-11-11 - 9:48:12 AM GMT

